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Khazar University representatives in the 23rd China International Industry Fair - 

Day 2 

On September 20, 2023, on the 2nd day of the 23rd China International Industry 

Fair in the People's Republic of China, the delegation of Khazar University attended 

a meeting held at Shanghai University and Pan Shu Science and Technology Park. 

The delegation of Al-Farabi Kazakh National University also attended the meeting. 

Following the presentations of the universities, Prof. Acad. Hamlet Isakhanli 

discussed the details of the memorandum of understanding signed between Khazar 

University and Shanghai University and Pan Shu Science and Technology Park. The 

meeting ended with mutual discussions of university representatives and 

keepsakes were presented. At the end, the Pan Shu Science and Technology Park 

was inspected. 

 

Xəzər Universitetinin nümayəndələri 23-cü Çin Beynəlxalq Sənaye Sərgisində - 2-

ci gün 

2023-cü il sentyabrın 20-də Çin Xalq Respublikasında keçirilən 23-cü Çin Beynəlxalq 

Sənaye sərgisinin 2-ci günündə Xəzər Universitetinin nümayəndə heyəti Şanxay 

Universiteti və Pan Şu Elm-Texnologiyalar Parkında keçirilən görüşdə olmuşdur. 

Görüşdə, həmçinin, Qazaxıstan Əl-Fərabi Dövlət Universitetinin də nümayəndə 

heyəti iştirak etmişdir. 

Universitetlərin təqdimatlarından sonra, Prof.Akad. Hamlet İsaxanlı Xəzər 

Universiteti ilə Şanxay Universiteti və Pan Şu Elm-Texnologiyalar Parkı arasında 

imzalanmış anlaşma memorandumunun detallarını müzakirə etmişdir. Görüş 

universitet nümayəndələrinin qarşılıqlı müzakirələri ilə başa çatmış, xatirə 

hədiyyələri təqdim olunmuşdur. Sonda Pan Şu Elm-Texnologiyalar Parkına baxış 

keçirilmişdir. 
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